Fortinet warrantsthat the hardware portion of the Products("Hardware") willbe free from materialdefectsin workmanship as

compared to the functionalspecificationsfor the period set forth asfollowsand applicable to the Product type ("Hardware WarrantyPeriod"): I. A

three hundred sixty-five (365) daylimited warrantyfor the Hardware products; II. For FortiAPand Meru APindoor Wi-Fiaccesspoint Hardware

products, the warrantyherein shalllast from the start of the warrantyperiod asdiscussed above untilfive (5) yearsfollowing the product

announced end-of-life date Hardware;